

ROTARY DISTRICT 6840 CONFERENCE MAY 2-5, 2024

DISTRICT GOVERNOR - VICKY GUTIERREZ

Contact:

Teresa Johnston – District 6840 Conference Chair Bornin59.tj@gmail.com 11032 Oakcrest Drive D'Iberville, MS 39540







July 1, 2023

Rotary International is an international service organization whose stated purpose is to bring together business and professional leaders to provide humanitarian services, encourage high ethical standards in all vocations, and advance goodwill and peace around the world. It is a non-political and non-sectarian organization open to all people regardless of race, color, creed, religion, gender, or political preference. There are 35,000 clubs worldwide with 1.4 million individual members.

It is the duty of all Rotarians, outside their clubs, to be active as individuals in as many legally constituted groups and organizations as possible to promote, not only in words but through exemplary dedication, awareness of the dignity of all people, and the respect of the consequent human rights of the individual." The Rotarian's primary motto is "Service Above Self."

The forty-eight Rotary Clubs of District 6840, covering Southeastern Louisiana and Southern Mississippi, will be holding their annual District Conference in Biloxi, on May 2-5, 2024.

The theme of this event will be "Just Add Water." Various topics on water usage and water conservation will be explored. They are also hoping to raise funds to contribute to bringing clean potable water to parts of the world desperately in need.

Rotary International is a non-profit organization. We respectfully ask that you partner with District 6840 to help promote this event. We can't change the whole world but wan help change a small part

Sincerely,

Vicky

Vicky Gutierrez District 6840 Governor 2023-24

Contact:

Teresa Johnston – District 6840 Conference Chair Bornin59.tj@gmail.com 11032 Oakcrest Drive D'Iberville, MS 39540



2024 SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES

Sponsorship of this event supports District 6840 and our community service efforts.

PLATINUM \$5,000

- Includes full-page color logo included in the digital and printed program
- Signage at registration, during the key-note address, and present during meals/celebrations
- Opportunity to share a thank you video on the District 6840 Facebook page or on printed materials
- Logo recognition on the District 6840 social media pages
- · Special recognition at the event, with an opportunity to speak
- Opportunity to speak at two-breakout sessions

GOLD \$3,000

- Includes half-page full-color logo included in digital and printed program
- Signage displaying company/club name/logo at registration
- Logo recognition on the District 6840 social media pages
- Recognized during event

SILVER \$2,000

- Includes fourth-page full-color logo included in the digital and printed program
- Logo/name recognition on the District 6840 social media pages
- Recognized during event

BRONZE \$1,000

- Includes credit card sized full-color logo included in the digital and printed program
- Company/club or sponsor name acknowledgment in social media post
- Recognized during event

CIRCLE \$250

- Company/club or sponsor name acknowledgment featured on/during:
 - Raffle table
 - Refreshments table
 - Snack services
 - Hors d'oeuvres services

CONFERENCE PROGRAM BOOK ADVERTISING

- Full Page
- \$750
- Half Page
- \$400
- Third Page
- \$300
- Fourth Page
- \$200
- Credit Card Size
- \$100



2024 CONFERENCE SPONSORSHIP FORM

Sponsorship of this event supports Rotary District 6840 and our community service efforts.



| Company/Club Name |
|---|
| Contact Name |
| Contact Title |
| Mailing Address |
| |
| City State |
| City State Zip Phone# |
| Email |
| I want to become a sponsor at the following level: ☐ Platinum \$5,000 ☐ Gold \$3,000 ☐ Silver \$2,000 ☐ Bronze \$1,000 ☐ Circle \$250 ☐ Program Advertisement I cannot sponsor but I want to make a general donation to Rotary District 6840: ☐ |
| Sponsorship Payment: Check enclosed (payable to District 6840 Conference 2024) c/o Teresa Johnston, Conference Chair 11032 Oakcrest Drive D'Iberville, MS 39540 Please call for payment: Company Credit Card Payment Personal Credit Card Payment |
| Name on Card: |
| Signature: |
| Card Number: CVV: Total amount to charge: |

This signature authorizes Rotary District 6840 to charge the credit card number above the stated and agreedupon amount. Credit card information will be securely destroyed immediately after processing.